
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT 

 

ESTUARY TRANSIT DISTRICT AND 
TEAMSTERS 671 HEALTH SERVICE & 
INSURANCE PLAN, on behalf of themselves and 
all others similarly situated, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

HARTFORD HEALTHCARE CORPORATION, 
HARTFORD HOSPITAL, HARTFORD 
HEALTHCARE MEDICAL GROUP, INC., 
INTEGRATED CARE PARTNERS, LLC, 

Defendants. 

  
 
 
 
Case No.:  3:24-cv-01051 

 
NOTICE OF RELATED ACTIONS 

 
Pursuant to Local Rule 40 of the Rules of Civil Procedure for the United States District 

Court, District of Connecticut, Plaintiff hereby notifies the Clerk of the following related actions 

in the District of Connecticut: 

• Saint Francis Hospital and Medical Center v. Hartford HealthCare Corporation 

et al., No. 3:22-cv-00050, Judge Sarala V. Nagala. 

 

 

June 14, 2024  /s/ Jonathan M. Shapiro 
  Jonathan M. Shapiro 

AETON LAW PARTNERS LLP 
311 Centerpoint Drive 
Middletown, Connecticut 06475 
Telephone: (860) 724-2160 
jms@aetonlaw.com 
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  Matthew W. Ruan* 
Douglas A. Millen* 
FREED KANNER LONDON  
& MILLEN LLC 
100 Tri-State International, Suite 128 
Lincolnshire, IL 60069 
Telephone: (224) 632-4500 
mruan@fklmlaw.com   
dmillen@fklmlaw.com 

   
  Michael B. Eisenkraft* 

Christopher J. Bateman* 
COHEN MILSTEIN SELLERS & TOLL 
PLLC 
88 Pine Street, Suite 1400 
New York, NY 10005 
Telephone: (212) 838-7797 
Facsimile: (212) 838-7745 

  meisenkraft@cohenmilstein.com 
cbateman@cohenmilstein.com 

   
Brent W. Johnson* 
Nathaniel D. Regenold* 
COHEN MILSTEIN SELLERS & TOLL 
PLLC 
1100 New York Ave. NW, Fifth Floor 
Washington, DC 20005 
Telephone: (202) 408-4600 
Facsimile: (202) 408-4699 
bjohnson@cohenmilstein.com 
nregenold@cohenmilstein.com 

   
Daniel J. Walker* 
BERGER MONTAGUE PC  
1001 G Street, NW Suite 400 East 
Washington, DC 20001 
Phone: (202) 559-9745  
dwalker@bm.net 
 
Eric L. Cramer* 
BERGER MONTAGUE PC  
1818 Market Street, Suite 3600 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Phone: (215) 875-3000  
ecramer@bm.net  
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  Frank R. Schirripa* 
Scott Jacobsen* 
HACH ROSE SCHIRRIPA & CHEVERIE 
LLP 
112 Madison Avenue, 10th Floor 
New York, NY 10016 
(212) 213-8311 
fschirripa@hrsclaw.com 
SJacobsen@hrsclaw.com.    

   
  Attorneys for Plaintiffs Estuary Transit District 

and Teamsters 671 Health Service & Insurance 
Plan and the Proposed Class  

   
  * Pro hac vice motion forthcoming 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this day, a copy of the foregoing was filed electronically and 

served by mail on anyone unable to accept electronic filing. Notice of this filing will be sent by 

email to all parties by operation of the Court’s electronic filing system or by mail on anyone 

unable to accept electronic filing as indicated on the Notice of Electronic Filing. Parties may 

access this filing through the Court’s CM/ECF System. 

 This 14th day of June, 2024.   

       /s/ Jonathan M. Shapiro  
       Jonathan M. Shapiro 
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